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
l-ear garage,att.,paved drive 

L-6,5 B-17,4 '70 Rate $5.23 Tax $1249.97 Poss.4/l/71. 
Very attractive younger Co1.1n move-in condition. 
Mod.eat-in kit.Incl:all draperies,tixtures,carpeting , 
in l.r. ,d.r. ,stairway & hall. Matching refrig. ,washer 
& dryer.Water sottener is rented but installation has 
been paid for.Inc1:air conditioner in master br.Termite 
warranty in e:ff'ect for 1 yr. GINER HOME MORNINGS. 
Tuscan GS,Mp1wd.Jr.HS,Columbia HS,St.Joseph's Paro., 
Bus 25,3l,Mp1wd.RR St. 

----------LR:CJK --i63:060Q-----1f:l9:-7i-------------------------
Owner:Dennis Lee & Margaret Gibbs,prem,762-4428 

Bus "Holiday on Ice" ,212 736-9669 
onv.20 Broadview Ave.,Mp1wd. 6-1-1 lav. 3 brs.$34,900 



#6630--3/ 1/ 71 Terms agreed to. Contracts being drawn. 
Negotiations thru Tobin. 

t . ·'-t con Lngency ex1s s. #6631--3/4/71 Contracts signd.Further 

'3 ( J'd {lt ~-~ . 1-t H -t' ~~.~ 
#6648--4/ 12/ 71 Contingency removed. Selling price $32,500 

., 
• i ' . 
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37274 20 Broad vie\·/ !we . ) Mph1d. $24 , 90G- !)..:j , b..f'CJ l 
Bet:Vallcy St. & Manley Terr . All Cash 
Lot 50 ,x 101 x 50 (cap ins.) 
Framc,Brid;:, blt .20 yrs., comp. rf ., wea. ·Hind .& drs. ,all ss 
lst-3.;.c.h.,l.r.,d.r.,t .l~it.,fp in l.r.,side open p. LAV 1 

2nd-3-3 bedrms ., t. bath vi/ stall & tub 
3rd-attic,closed stairs 
Basement: rec. rm. , laund . Brass & copper \·J.p. 
Steam:Oil,$250 ann'l cost,550 ga.l.tanl~ 
l-ear garage,att. 
L.B:JUc & Son SO 2-8400 6/5/59-Exp.l2/5/59 
01mer:Preston & Rosalie Van Na1-:1e,prem . ,SO 3-2019 
1959 l~ssess :Land $1,000 1959 Rate $8 .48 

Bldg. 4,900 " Taxes ~500.32 
Poss.arr.Immacula.tc home.Excellent condition.Harduood 
flrs. thruout .Rcc .rad. l4od.l:.it .Large s ide p. w/scrcens & 
mmincs. Pan. rcc . rrn. Bool:cases in l. r. to be incl. Call for 
appt .Key vi/ L. B. ~~ho must accompany; if mmer not at 
hone .220 elec. \.Jiring.Tuscan G. S . ,Hph1d.Jr .H. S . ,Columbia 
II.S.,St.Joscph's ParoJBus 25,3l,Mplwd.RR St. 

Conv. 20 Broadview Ave. , Hphid. 6 - l - l ST:Oil 



#4828--6/10/59 Lavatory on 1st. floor. 

#4833--6/22/59 Written price reduction to $23,650. APPROVED .. 

#4838--7/6/69 Sold by Lansu. S~lling price $21,000. 
"" 

- --- -- --
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Mplwd. $9,500 
- ~ 

1 14238 20 Broadview-Ave., 
Formerlll?O - new pheto 
Bet: Valley St & Spring-

field Ave. 

Mtg .. ;.,5, 000 an-or. due 
abt.1958,Pru,~36.30 mo 
plus tax. 

Lot 50 X 102 X 50 
Shingle, brick front, Col., built 1938 
lst- 3 ~ l.r.,d.r.,kit.(t) lav.,scr.porch 
2nd .... 3 - 3 bedrooms, t. bath, st. shower #24?7 6/19/43 
3rd - - open, storage Key box 
Basement.., panelled rec. rm, laundry Please ring before 
Steam; 01.1, insulated over bedrms entering. 
l-ear garage, attached, li~hted 
Listed: June 8/43; expires 0ec. 8/43 
L.B;: H.A.C., OR 4-4500 
Owners: Emma L & Sig Kuhne, prem. SO 2-0524 
1943 Assess: Land $1,000 1943 Rate C3.95 

Bldg 4.600 " Taxes ~221.20 
· $o,6oo 

Open fireplPce, Asphalt shingle roof,Poss;arranged 
Very anxious to sell. Windows we~therstripned. 
Concrete swirr~ing pool & sand box for children 
20 Broad~iew Ave .• Mnlwd. 6- • ~9 



t \'. ' 



~2~ B~adview ATe., Maplewood $9,000 

1:/',1 
/, .J()O 

20 Broadview •• ve., Maplewood, $9,000 . 



11170 20 Broadview Ave.,Mpld. $8 1 500 1 
Bet: Valley St & Hanley Terr. 1st $5,500 
lot 50 x 100 ©5% - 2o yr 
Frame & Brick 1 Colonial, new (1939) Pru 
1st - 3 • l.r.,d.r.,kit., porch over garage 
2nd - 3 - 3 bedrms, bath w/stall shower 
3rd - Open attic 
l-ear garage, attached, lighted 
SteamJ Oil burner . 
Listed: Feb~ 15th/39; sent direct; in force 

until cancelled~ . 
Assoc.Bldr: John Astapoff, 2 2 ball Terr., 

Mpld~; SO 2..o6425 
Possession im..me diately, Key box will be 
erected• Recreation room in cellar. 
Hardwood flrs, painted trim thruout. 
Open fire place. 

20 Broadview Ave., Mpld. 6-1-1 STOil $8,500 



• 10/ 27/38 
,., Gi.'JB,.L'G 20 BroadvieVJ Avenue , I.:pl wd. 

Owner - Varsity Holding Co . 
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